PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1330

Page 2, line 18, after the underscored boldfaced period insert:

"<u>1.</u>"

Page 2, line 25, replace "<u>1.</u>" with "<u>a.</u>"

Page 2, line 27, replace "<u>2.</u>" with "<u>b.</u>"

Page 3, line 1, replace "<u>3.</u>" with "<u>c.</u>"

Page 3, after line 3, insert:

"2. If the attorney general receives federal funds in excess of the year 2006 level of Byrne grant funding that may be used to defray the expenses and operating costs incurred by a multijurisdictional task force during the 2007-09 biennium, the attorney general may seek emergency commission approval to receive and spend the additional federal funds but may not spend moneys from the funds appropriated by the legislative assembly to the extent of the additional federal funds received for this purpose for the biennium beginning July 1, 2007, and ending June 30, 2009."

Renumber accordingly